M i c r o c h i p  T e c h n o l o g y  I n c o r p o r a t e d
Package Contents
• PICDEM CAN-LIN PCB
• Serial cable
• Sample programs, application notes and user's guide
(on CD)
Host System Requirements
• PC-compatible system with an Intel Pentium®class or

• Generous prototyping area
PICDEM™ CAN-LIN 1, 2 and 3 Demonstration Boards
Part Numbers and Ordering Information:
PICDEM CAN-LIN 1 Demonstration Board supports: PIC18C658, PIC18C858, PIC16C432/433
PICDEM CAN-LIN 2 Demonstration Board supports: PIC18F258, PIC18F2680, PIC18F458, PIC18F4680, PIC16C432/433
PICDEM CAN-LIN 3 Demonstration Board supports: PIC18F6680, PIC18F8680, PIC18F1320, MCP201
PICDEM™ CAN-LIN Demonstration Boards
Part Number Description Price Availability
DM163007 PICDEM CAN-LIN 1 Demonstration Board $199 Now
DM163011 PICDEM CAN-LIN 2 Demonstration Board $199 Now
DM163015 PICDEM CAN-LIN 3 Demonstration Board $199 Now
The Microchip name and logo, the Microchip logo, Accuron, dsPIC, KEELOQ, microID, MPLAB, PIC, PICmicro, PICSTART, PRO MATE, PowerSmart, rfPIC, and SmartShunt are registered
trademarks of Microchip Technology Incorporated in the U.S.A. and other countries. AmpLab, FilterLab, MXDEV, MXLAB, PICMASTER, SEEVAL, SmartSensor and The Embedded Control Solutions
Company are registered trademarks of Microchip Technology Incorporated in the U.S.A. Analog-for-the-Digital Age, Application Maestro, dsPICDEM, dsPICDEM.net, dsPICworks, ECAN,
ECONOMONITOR, FanSense, FlexROM, fuzzyLAB, In-Circuit Serial Programming, ICSP, ICEPIC, Migratable Memory, MPASM, MPLIB, MPLINK, MPSIM, PICkit, PICDEM, PICDEM.net, PICLAB,
PICtail, PowerCal, PowerInfo, PowerMate, PowerTool, rfLAB, rfPICDEM, Select Mode, Smart Serial, SmartTel and Total Endurance are trademarks of Microchip Technology Incorporated in the
U.S.A. and other countries. SQTP is a service mark of Microchip Technology Incorporated in the U.S.A. All other trademarks mentioned herein are property of their respective companies.
© 2004, Microchip Technology Incorporated, Printed in the U.S.A., All Rights Reserved. 7/04
DS51418B
*DS51418B*
Microchip Technology Inc. • 2355 W. Chandler Blvd. • Chandler, AZ 85224-6199 USA • (480) 792-7200 • FAX (480) 792-7277
Development Tools from Microchip
MPLAB®IDE Integrated Development Environment (IDE)
MPASM™ Assembler Universal PICmicro®Macro-Assembler
MPLINK™ Linker/MPLIB™ Librarian Linker/Librarian
MPLAB SIM Simulator Software Simulator
MPLAB C18 C Compiler for PIC18CXXX MCUs
MPLAB C30 C Compiler for dsPIC30F MCUs
PICkit™ 1 Flash Starter Kit
MPLAB ICD 2 In-Circuit Debugger
MPLAB ICE 2000 Full-featured Modular In-Circuit Emulator for PIC12, PIC16 and PIC18 MCUs